

BID 19-03 COOPER STREET PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BID TABULATION JANUARY 30, 2019							A.P. Construction Inc. 915 S. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012			Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340			Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		
BASE BID															
Item #	Sed	Qty	Unit	Engineers Est.	Tot		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	
1	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 1,699.80	\$ 1,699.80	
2	Longitudinal Channelizing Devices (Precast Concrete Barrier)	780	LF	\$50.00	\$39,000.00		\$70.00	\$ 54,600.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 19,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00	
3	Traffic Directors, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	200	HRS	\$54.13	\$10,826.00	\$54.13	\$ 10,826.00	\$ 54.13	\$ 10,826.00	\$ 54.13	\$ 10,826.00				
4	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00				
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00				
6	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	250	CY	\$400.00	\$100,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50				
7	Removal of Traffic Signal	15	EA	\$10,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$480.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00				
8	Tree Removal, Over 2" to 24" Diameter	14	EA	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 618.65	\$ 8,661.10				
9	Modular Paving Brick (Sidewalk Area)	10,856	SF	\$25.00	\$271,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 217,120.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 293,112.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 108,560.00				
10	Sawcut (Pavement, Concrete, and Curb)	5,510	LF	\$5.00	\$27,550.00	\$10.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,100.00				
11	Bituminous Setting Bed, 3/4" Thick	10,856	SF	\$2.50	\$27,140.00	\$2.00	\$ 21,712.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 65,136.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 48,852.00				
12	Concrete Sidewalk Base Slab, 4" Thick	10,567	SF	\$9.00	\$95,103.00	\$6.00	\$ 63,402.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 158,505.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 47,551.50				
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 5" Thick	3,561	SF	\$12.00	\$42,732.00	\$7.00	\$ 24,927.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 67,659.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 26,707.50				
14	4" Tall Orange Safety Fence	3,050	LF	\$2.00	\$6,100.00	\$5.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,235.00				
15	No Bid Item	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
16	Handicap Ramp	55	EA	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$ 174,625.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00				
17	8" x 18" Concrete Curb (Face Form)	2,211	LF	\$40.00	\$88,440.00	\$62.00	\$ 137,082.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 84,018.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 77,385.00				
18	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	26,816	SF	\$4.00	\$107,264.00	\$2.50	\$ 67,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,224.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,632.00				
19	8" x 18" Concrete Curb	493	LF	\$45.00	\$22,185.00	\$62.00	\$ 30,566.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,734.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,227.00				
20	Curb Paint, Yellow (WaterBorne)	624	LF	\$1.00	\$624.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 624.00				

BID 19-03 COOPER STREET PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BID TABULATION JANUARY 30, 2019							A.P. Construction Inc. 915 S. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012			Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340			Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061				
BASE BID																	
Item #	Sed	Qty	Unit	Engineers Est.	Tot			Unit Price		Total			Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
21	Traffic markings, Thermoplastic, Directional Arrows, Words	85	EA	\$250.00	\$21,250.00			\$138.00		\$ 11,730.00			\$ 117.00	\$ 9,945.00		\$ 158.00	\$ 13,430.00
22	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$2,950.00		\$ 5,900.00			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00			
24	Granite Curb	164	LF	\$150.00	\$24,600.00		\$208.00	\$ 34,112.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 14,760.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 22,140.00			
25	Reset City Monument	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,085.00	\$ 4,340.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00			
26	Reset Existing Casting, Manhole, Telephone	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		\$1,175.00	\$ 3,525.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00			
27	Reset Existing Casting, Manhole, Sanitary Sewer	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00		\$850.00	\$ 5,950.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ 365.00	\$ 2,555.00			
28	Light Foundation with Resetting Existing Light Fixtures	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00		\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 14,700.00	\$ 44,100.00			
29	Reset Sewer Clean Out	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$285.00	\$ 285.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00			
30	Reset Water Valve Box	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00		\$285.00	\$ 1,140.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00			
31	Reset Gas Valve Box, Meter	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$285.00	\$ 285.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00			
32	Reset Manhole, Using Existing Casting	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$850.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00			
33	Trainees	2,840	HRS	\$34.30	\$97,412.00		\$34.30	\$ 97,412.00		\$ 34.30	\$ 97,412.00		\$ 34.30	\$ 97,412.00			
34	2" rigid Metallic Conduit	113	LF	\$40.00	\$4,520.00		\$50.00	\$ 5,650.00		\$ 42.00	\$ 4,746.00		\$ 42.00	\$ 4,746.00			
35	No Bid Item	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -			
36	Removal of Traffic Markings	38	EA	\$100.00	\$3,800.00		\$57.00	\$ 2,166.00		\$ 48.00	\$ 1,824.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00			
37	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick with 4" Reveal Uni-pour Concrete Curb	30	SF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00		\$6.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00			
38	Regulatory & Warning Traffic Signs (Permanent Street Signs)	94	EA	\$250.00	\$23,500.00		\$65.00	\$ 6,110.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00			
39	No Bid Item	0	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -			
40	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4"	10,494	LF	\$2.00	\$20,988.00		\$0.50	\$ 5,247.00		\$ 0.50	\$ 5,247.00		\$ 0.45	\$ 4,722.30			

BID 19-03 COOPER STREET PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BID TABULATION JANUARY 30, 2019							A.P. Construction Inc. 915 S. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012			Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340			Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061				
BASE BID																	
Item #	Sed	Qty	Unit	Engineers Est.	Tot			Unit Price		Total			Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
41	Traffic Striping, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 8"	1,910	LF	\$3.00	\$5,730.00			\$1.25		\$2,387.50			\$1.00	\$1,910.00		\$0.90	\$1,719.00
42	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, Stop Bar, Crsswalk, Chevron	7,672	SF	\$10.00	\$76,720.00			\$3.00		\$23,016.00			\$2.50	\$19,180.00		\$1.95	\$14,960.40
43	Removal of Traffic Strips	5,686	LF	\$1.00	\$5,686.00		\$0.70	\$3,980.20		\$0.50	\$2,843.00		\$0.75	\$4,264.50			
44	Tree Pit	16	EA	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00		\$1,750.00	\$28,000.00		\$500.00	\$8,000.00		\$750.00	\$12,000.00			
45	Reset Parking Meter	42	EA	\$150.00	\$6,300.00		\$195.00	\$8,190.00		\$300.00	\$12,600.00		\$250.00	\$10,500.00			
46	Reset Existking Casting, Manhole, Electric	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$850.00	\$1,700.00		\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$555.00	\$1,110.00			
47	Detectable Warning Surface	536	SF	\$25.00	\$13,400.00		\$40.00	\$21,440.00		\$40.00	\$21,440.00		\$35.00	\$18,760.00			
48	Large Deciduous Tree, Zelkova Serrate "Village Green", Village Green Japanese Zelkova, 2 1/2-3" caliper, B&B, Tree Form	16	EA	\$750.00	\$12,000.00		\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00		\$625.00	\$10,000.00		\$650.00	\$10,400.00			
49	Topsoil, 4" Thick	127	SF	\$10.00	\$1,270.00		\$2.50	\$317.50		\$1.00	\$127.00		\$4.50	\$571.50			
50	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion and Arrow Board Showing Caution Mode.	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00			
51	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion and Arrow Board Showing Arrow Pattern	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00			
52	Breakaway Barricade	63	EA	\$25.00	\$1,575.00		\$25.00	\$1,575.00		\$1.00	\$63.00		\$75.00	\$4,725.00			
53	Drum	36	EA	\$20.00	\$720.00		\$50.00	\$1,800.00		\$1.00	\$36.00		\$130.00	\$4,680.00			
54	Breakaway Barricade with Signs	3	EA	\$30.00	\$90.00		\$200.00	\$600.00		\$1.00	\$3.00		\$165.00	\$495.00			
55	Construction Identification Sign (Construction Traffic Control Signs.	608	SF	\$15.00	\$9,120.00		\$30.00	\$18,240.00		\$9.00	\$5,472.00		\$90.00	\$54,720.00			
56	Construction Layout of Handicap Ramp (Including As-Built of each Handicap Ramp).	55	EA	\$500.00	\$27,500.00		\$2,400.00	\$132,000.00		\$100.00	\$5,500.00		\$250.00	\$13,750.00			
57	4 Ft. High Black Estate Fence	906	LF	\$150.00	\$135,900.00		\$150.00	\$135,900.00		\$127.00	\$115,062.00		\$101.00	\$91,506.00			
58	2" HMA Surface Course, 12.5 H64	1,635	SY	\$30.00	\$49,050.00		\$21.50	\$35,152.50		\$55.00	\$89,925.00		\$46.00	\$75,210.00			
59	6" HMA Base Course, 19 H64	1,635	SY	\$50.00	\$81,750.00		\$40.00	\$65,400.00		\$90.00	\$147,150.00		\$61.00	\$99,735.00			

BID 19-03 COOPER STREET PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BID TABULATION JANUARY 30, 2019							A.P. Construction Inc. 915 S. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012			Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340			Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		
BASE BID															
Item #	Sed	Qty	Unit	Engineers Est.	Tot		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	
60	Foundation Type SFK	4	Unit	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00		\$4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15,120.00	
61	Reset Junction Box	33	EA	\$3,100.00	\$102,300.00		\$300.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	
62	Fertilizing & Seedling, Type A-3	127	SF	\$3.00	\$381.00	\$16.50	\$ 2,095.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 190.50				
63	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	1,531	LF	\$100.00	\$153,100.00	\$87.00	\$ 133,197.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 113,294.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 113,294.00				
64	Architectural Grade Sidewalk (Exposed Aggregate)	770	SF	\$50.00	\$38,500.00	\$12.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00				
65	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat.	127	SF	\$3.00	\$381.00	\$17.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 762.00				
66	18" x 36" Junction Box	21	Unit	\$2,600.00	\$54,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 58,380.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00				
67	Foundation Type STF	6	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 38,400.00				
68	foundation Type SPF	7	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 14,350.00				
69	Foundation Type SFT	8	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 26,880.00				
70	Foundation Type P-MC	4	Unit	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 17,640.00				
71	Meter Cabinet, Type T	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
72	Groundwire No. 8 AWG	2,807	LF	\$3.00	\$8,421.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,210.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,807.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,649.10				
73	Controller 8 Phase	1	Unit	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 22,090.00	\$ 22,090.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00				
74	Traffic Signal Standard, Aluminum	9	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 31,950.00				
75	Gtraffic Signal Standard, Steel	5	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 38,250.00				
76	Gtraffic Signal Mast Arm, Aluminum	9	Unit	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00				
77	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, Steel	5	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 27,750.00				
78	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	3,408	LF	\$2.50	\$8,520.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,044.80				
79	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	5,981	LF	\$2.75	\$16,447.75	\$1.50	\$ 8,971.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,981.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,981.00				

BID 19-03 COOPER STREET PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BID TABULATION JANUARY 30, 2019							A.P. Construction Inc. 915 S. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012			Charles Marandino LLC 233 Main Avenue, PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340			Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061	
BASE BID														
Item #	Sed	Qty	Unit	Engineers Est.	Tot		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total
80	Traffic Signal Cable, 10 Conductor	7,458	LF	\$3.00	\$22,374.00		\$1.50	\$ 11,187.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 7,458.00		\$ 1.25	\$ 9,322.50
81	Traffic Signal Head	45	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$1,350.00	\$ 60,750.00		\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50,400.00		\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50,400.00
82	Pedestrian Signal Standard	11	Unit	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$650.00	\$ 7,150.00		\$ 534.00	\$ 5,874.00		\$ 634.00	\$ 6,974.00
83	Pedestrian Signal Head	30	Unit	\$700.00	\$21,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 830.00	\$ 24,900.00		\$ 830.00	\$ 24,900.00
84	Push Button Assemblies	17	Unit	\$300.00	\$5,100.00		\$2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00		\$ 1,680.00	\$ 28,560.00		\$ 1,680.00	\$ 28,560.00
85	Controller turn On.	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00		\$ 6,040.00	\$ 6,040.00		\$ 6,040.00	\$ 6,040.00
86	Camera	12	Unit	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00		\$6,150.00	\$ 73,800.00		\$ 5,220.00	\$ 62,640.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00
87	Reset Bollard	5	EA	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00		\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
88	Reset Existing Casging, Manhole, Water.	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$850.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
89	Relocate existing Wayfinding Sign	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
90	reconstruct Inlet to Type "A"	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00		\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
91	Reinforced Concrete, Drive Way	214	SF	\$9.00	\$1,926.00		\$10.00	\$ 2,140.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 19,260.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 42,800.00
92	Police Uniform Law Enforcement Officer	100	HRS	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		\$75.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
93	River Line Inspector/Flagger	100	HRS	\$88.21	\$8,821.00		\$88.21	\$ 8,821.00		\$ 88.21	\$ 8,821.00		\$ 88.21	\$ 8,821.00
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID PRICE				\$2,878,466.75			\$ 2,795,905.20			\$ 2,475,326.00			\$ 2,509,254.00